achieved given the ongoing acquisition of additional vehicles.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• On non-emergency medical transportation orders, the Company will generate

contribution margins of 85%.

• The Company’s payroll expenditures will not exceed 50% of its total revenues.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The demand for non-emergency medical transportation remains incredibly strong, even

during times of economic recession. As such, Deutsch Medical Transport Group will be

able to acquire ongoing orders for these types of transportation services among medical

entities in the greater Austin area. The Company secondary revenue, as discussed

throughout the document, further contribute to the ability of the business, while ensuring

that it remains profitable at all times.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $50,000.00

Total Equity Financing $50,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $200,000.00

Total Debt Financing $200,000.00

Total Financing $250,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $494,100 $543,510 $706,563 $777,219 $932,663

Cost of Revenue $74,115 $81,527 $105,984 $116,583 $139,899

Gross Margin 85.00% 85.00% 85.00% 85.00% 85.00%

Gross Profit $419,985 $461,984 $600,579 $660,636 $792,764

Expenses

Payroll  $250,000 $252,500 $298,379 $301,363 $348,602

Facility Costs $12,000 $12,120 $12,241 $12,364 $12,487

General and Administrative  $10,376 $11,414 $14,838 $16,322 $19,586

Professional Fees and Licensure $5,000 $5,050 $5,101 $5,152 $5,203

Insurance  $15,000 $15,150 $15,302 $15,455 $15,609

Marketing  $19,764 $21,740 $28,263 $31,089 $37,307

Vehicle Maintenance $15,811 $17,392 $22,610 $24,871 $29,845

Misc. Costs $3,706 $4,076 $5,299 $5,829 $6,995

Payroll Taxes $19,125 $19,316 $22,826 $23,054 $26,668

Total Operating Costs $350,782 $358,759 $424,858 $435,497 $502,302

EBITDA $69,203 $103,224 $175,721 $225,139 $290,461

Federal Income Tax $10,189 $18,707 $36,227 $48,586 $63,705

State Income Tax $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Interest Expense $16,847 $16,495 $16,113 $15,696 $15,242

Depreciation Expenses $11,600 $11,900 $14,700 $15,100 $20,400

Net Profit $30,567 $56,122 $108,681 $145,757 $191,114

Profit Margin 6.19% 10.33% 15.38% 18.75% 20.49%

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

$800,000

$900,000

$1,000,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 15.00% 15.00% 15.00% 15.00% 15.00%

Gross Profit 85.00% 85.00% 85.00% 85.00% 85.00%

Expenses

Payroll  50.60% 46.46% 42.23% 38.77% 37.38%

Facility Costs 2.43% 2.23% 1.73% 1.59% 1.34%

General and Administrative  2.10% 2.10% 2.10% 2.10% 2.10%

Professional Fees and Licensure 1.01% 0.93% 0.72% 0.66% 0.56%

Insurance  3.04% 2.79% 2.17% 1.99% 1.67%

Marketing  4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00% 4.00%

Vehicle Maintenance 3.20% 3.20% 3.20% 3.20% 3.20%

Misc. Costs 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75% 0.75%

Payroll Taxes 3.87% 3.55% 3.23% 2.97% 2.86%

Total Operating Costs 70.99% 66.01% 60.13% 56.03% 53.86%

EBITDA 14.01% 18.99% 24.87% 28.97% 31.14%

Federal Income Tax 2.06% 3.44% 5.13% 6.25% 6.83%

State Income Tax 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

Interest Expense 3.41% 3.03% 2.28% 2.02% 1.63%

Depreciation Expenses 2.35% 2.19% 2.08% 1.94% 2.19%

Net Profit 6.19% 10.33% 15.38% 18.75% 20.49%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $42,167 $68,022 $123,381 $160,857 $211,514

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $42,167 $68,022 $123,381 $160,857 $211,514

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $50,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $200,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $251,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $293,167 $69,072 $124,483 $162,015 $212,730

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $3,980 $4,332 $4,715 $5,132 $5,586

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $175,000 $3,401 $61,690 $8,043 $105,757

Dividends $7,637 $12,738 $23,733 $31,145 $41,186

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $187,318 $21,206 $90,911 $45,130 $153,379

Net Cash Flow $105,849 $47,865 $33,573 $116,885 $59,350

Cash Balance $105,849 $153,715 $187,287 $304,172 $363,523

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $105,849 $153,715 $187,287 $304,172 $363,523

Fixed Assets  $175,000 $178,401 $240,092 $248,134 $353,892

Accumulated Depreciation ($11,600) ($23,500) ($38,200) ($53,300) ($73,700)

Total Assets $269,249 $308,616 $389,179 $499,007 $643,714

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $196,020 $191,687 $186,972 $181,840 $176,254

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $196,320 $192,302 $187,918 $183,133 $177,912

Equity $72,929 $116,313 $201,261 $315,874 $465,802

Total Liabilities and Equity $269,249 $308,616 $389,179 $499,007 $643,714

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $34,390 $35,172 $41,653 $42,696 $49,245

Yearly Revenue  $412,685 $422,069 $499,833 $512,350 $590,944

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 10.0% 30.0% 10.0% 20.0%

Gross Margin 85.0% 85.0% 85.0% 85.0% 85.0%

Financials

Profit Margin 6.19% 10.33% 15.38% 18.75% 20.49%

Assets to Liabilities 1.37 1.60 2.07 2.72 3.62

Equity to Liabilities 0.37 0.60 1.07 1.72 2.62

Assets to Equity 3.69 2.65 1.93 1.58 1.38

Liquidity

Acid Test 0.54 0.80 1.00 1.66 2.04

Cash to Assets 0.39 0.50 0.48 0.61 0.56

$412,685
$422,069

$499,833 $512,350
$590,944

$0

$100,000

$200,000

$300,000

$400,000

$500,000

$600,000

$700,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A – SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• The dual approach that Deutsch Medical Transport Group is taking to its operations

will provide a major competitive advantage and differentiating factor.

• Limited competition among entities that operate in both non-emergency medical

emergency transportation and personal transportation capacity.

• The business will be able to remain profitable, even during extremely challenging

economic climates.

Weaknesses

• Operational complexities given the complexity of assisting individual individuals